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Package Content

1. Wireless BT Earbuds

2. Charging Case

3. Three Sizes Silicon Ear Tips (S-M-L)
4. Type-C USB Cable

5. User Manual

Features

« TWS BT earbuds with high-definition stereo sound & ENC
noise canceling technology for a crystal-clear calling experience
« Low Latency Gaming Mode (50ms) for the ultimate sound and
video sync experience

« Integrated front LED display for battery status

« IPx4 Water Resistant

« BT V5.3 technology

+ 10m wireless range

« Comfortable and compact mini design

« 6 hours playtime + 14 additional hours with charging case

« Ability to use one or both earbuds

« Integrated multi-function touch control for music playback and
call management

« Automatic pairing for an easy and hassle-free setup

« Hands-free function

Product Identification

1. Charging Case

2. Battery Status LED Display
3. Charging Port (Type-C)

4. Touch Control (MFB)

5. Magnetic Charging Points

Power On/Off

Open the charging case, the earbuds will power on automatical-

ly and the left and right earbud will be connected once removed

from the case. To power off, place earbuds back into the case

and close it. To manually power on the earbuds, you can long
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press the MFB button on both earbuds for 3 seconds. To
manually power off the earbuds, you can long press the MFB
button on both earbuds for 5 seconds.

Pairing Earbuds to BT Devices

1. Power on the earbuds using the method described above. The
main earbud will flash red and blue alternately.

2. Open your BT settings on your mobile device and search for
“ARG-HS-5066BK” and connect to it. If a code is requested, type,
“0000".

A ing/Ending/Rejecting a Call

For incoming calls, tap once on either earbuds’ multifunction
button to answer. Double tap multifunction button again to hang
up. Long press the multifunction button on either one of the

earbuds for 1-2 seconds to reject incoming calls.

Voice Assistant (For supported phones only)

In standby/music mode, triple tap the right multifunction button
earbud to activate the phone’s voice assistant (Siri, S Voice,
Google Assistant, etc).

Gaming Mode Low Latency

For a better experience in video and audio sync applications,
enable the Gaming Mode low latency feature. Triple tap the left
multifunction button earbud to toggle to Gaming Mode. To go
back to Music Mode, triple tap the left multifunction button earbud
again.

Music Playback Management

1. Play/Pause: when music is playing, double tap the multifunc-
tion button on either one of earbuds to pause music. Double tap
again to resume playback.

2. Previous Song: in music state, long press the multifunction
button on the left earbud for 2 seconds to switch to the last song.
3. Next Song: in music state, long press the multifunction button
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on the right earbud for 2 seconds to switch to the next song.

4. Volume Up: Press the right earbud once at a time to increase the
volume.

5. Volume Down: Press the left earbud once at a time to decrease
the volume.

6. Auto Play: after ending a phone call, it will revert back to the
music mode automatically.

Charging the Rechargeable Case

Using the supplied charging cable, connect the Type-C end to the
bottom of the case and the other end to a USB power adapter (not
supplied). To fully charge the case it can take up to 1.5 hours.
Ensure to use nothing higher than DC 5V/1A. While the case is
charging, the front LED Display will start flashing. Once fully
charged, the LED Display will show 100 for 5 minutes and then will
turn off.

Charging the Earbuds

When earbuds are low on battery, the red LED flashes once every
5 seconds. Place them inside the case to start charging. When the
earbuds are charging the front case LED Display will come on.
Once the earbuds are fully charged the case LED Display will turn
off.

Resetting Earbuds

If the earbuds become unstable or stop responding, unpair the
connection from the mobile device. Then, press the MFB
(Multi-Function Button) on both earbuds 6 times at the same time.

Safety Precautions:

1. Please follow the instructions of this user manual and do not
disassemble or modify the device, otherwise it may cause failures
and/or burnouts on the earbuds.

2. Do not drop the product in any liquid or wash in water.

3. Do not charge the earbuds with a charger which is over-voltage.
Ensure your charger is limited to 5V/1A or it will damage the
battery. -4-

4. Please use or store products in room temperature
environment. Do not place the device in an environment where
the temperature is too high or too low (Below 0C degrees or
above 45C degrees).

5. Do not block any mouth of earbuds, such as charging
interface, LED indicator or microphone.

6. Do not use the equipment in a thunderstorm environment.
Thunderstorms may cause abnormal operation of the equipment,
signal interruption, loss of signal, and other erratic behaviors.

ARG-HS-5066BKBK E66 SkeiPods
Auriculares Inalambricos BT TWS

Contenido del Empaque

1. Auriculares Inalambricos BT

2. Estuche de Carga

3. Tres Puntas de Silicona para Auriculares (S-M-L)
4. Cable USB Tipo-C

5. Manual de Usuario

Caracteristicas
« Auriculares TWS BT con sonido estéreo de alta definicion y
tecnologia de cancelacion de ruido ENC para una experiencia de
llamada nitida
* Modo de juego de baja latencia (50ms) para la mejor
experiencia de sincronizacion de sonido y video
« Pantalla LED frontal integrada para el estado de la bateria
« Resistente al agua IPx4
« Tecnologia BT V5.3
+ Alcance inaldmbrico de 10m
« Disefio comodo y mini compacto
* 6 horas de reproduccion + 14 horas adicionales con estuche de
carga
« Posibilidad de usar uno o ambos auriculares
« Control tactil multifuncién integrado para reproduccion de
musica y gestion de llamadas.

5.

» Emparejamiento automatico para una configuracion facil y sin
complicaciones
* Funcién manos libres

Identificacion de Producto

1. Estuche de Carga

2. Pantalla LED para Estado
de la Bateria

3. Puerto de Carga (Tipo-C)

4. Control Téactil (MFB)

5. Puntos de Carga Magnéticos

Encender/Apagar Auriculares

Abra el estuche de carga, los auriculares se encenderan
automaticamente y el auricular izquierdo y derecho se
conectaran una vez que los saques del estuche. Para apagar,
vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche y ciérrelo. Para
encender manualmente los auriculares, puede mantener
presionado el botén MFB en ambos auriculares durante 3
segundos. Para apagar manualmente los auriculares, puede
mantener presionado el botén MFB en ambos auriculares
durante 5 segundos.

Emparejamiento de Auriculares con Dispositivos BT

1. Encienda los auriculares con el método descrito
anteriormente. El auricular principal parpadeara en rojo y azul
alternativamente.

2. Abra la configuracion de BT en su dispositivo mévil y busque
"ARG-HS-5066BK" y conéctese. Si se solicita un cédigo,
escriba "0000".

Responder/Finalizar/Rechazar Llamada

Para las llamadas entrantes, toque una vez el boton
multifuncién de cualquiera de los auriculares para responder.
Pulse dos veces el botén multifuncién de nuevo para colgar.
Mantenga presionado el botén multifuncién en cualquiera de
los auriculares durante 1 o 2 segundos para rechazar las

llamadas entrantes.
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Asistente de Voz (solo para teléfonos compatibles)
En el modo de espera/musica, toque tres veces el botén
multifuncién derecho del auricular para activar el asistente de
voz del teléfono (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Modo de Juego de Baja Latencia

Para una mejor experiencia en aplicaciones de sincronizacion
de video y audio, habilite la funciéon Modo de Juego de baja
latencia. Toque tres veces el botén multifuncién izquierdo del
auricular para cambiar al Modo de Juego. Para volver al Modo
de Musica, toque tres veces el boton multifuncién izquierdo
nuevamente.

Gestion de Reproduccién de Musica

1. Reproducir/Pausar: cuando se reproduce musica, toque
dos veces el botén multifuncion en cualquiera de los
auriculares para pausar la musica. Toca dos veces de nuevo
para reanudar la reproduccion.

2. Cancién Anterior: en estado de musica, mantenga
presionado el botén multifuncién en el auricular izquierdo
durante 2 segundos para cambiar a la Ultima cancion.

3. Cancién Siguiente: en estado de musica, mantenga
presionado el botén multifuncién en el auricular derecho
durante 2 segundos para cambiar a la siguiente cancion.

4. Subir Volumen: presione el auricular derecho una vez a la
vez para aumentar el volumen.

5. Bajar Volumen: presione el auricular izquierdo una vez a la
vez para disminuir el volumen.

6. Reproduccion Automatica: después de finalizar una
llamada telefénica, volvera automaticamente al modo de
musica.

Cargando el Estuche Recargable

Con el cable de carga suministrado, conecte el extremo Tipo-C
a la parte inferior de la carcasa y el otro extremo a un

7-

adaptador de corriente USB (no suministrado). La carga
completa del estuche puede tardar hasta 1,5 horas. Asegurese
de usar nada mas alto que DC 5V/1A. Mientras el estuche se
esta cargando, la pantalla LED frontal comenzara a parpadear.
Una vez que esté completamente cargada, la pantalla LED
mostrard 100 durante 5 minutos y luego se apagara.

Cargando los Auriculares Inalambricos BT

Cuando los auriculares tienen poca bateria, el LED rojo
parpadea una vez cada 5 segundos. Coléquelos dentro del
estuche para comenzar a cargar. Cuando los auriculares se
estén cargando, se encenderd la pantalla LED de la carcasa
frontal. Una vez que los auriculares estén completamente
cargados, la pantalla LED de la carcasa se apagara.

Restablecimiento de los Auriculares

Si los auriculares se vuelven inestables o dejan de responder,
desvincule la conexion al dispositivo movil. Luego, presione el
MFB (botén multifuncién) en ambos auriculares 6 veces al
mismo tiempo.

Precauciones de Seguridad:

1. Siga las instrucciones de este manual del usuario y no
desarme ni modifique el dispositivo; de lo contrario, podria
ocasionar fallas o quemaduras en los auriculares.

2. No deje caer el producto en ningun liquido ni lo lave en agua.

3. No cargue los auriculares con un cargador que tenga
sobretensién. Aseglrese de que su cargador esté limitado a
5V/1A o dafara la bateria.

4. Utilice o almacene el producto en un ambiente con
temperaturas normales. No coloque el dispositivo en un
entorno donde la temperatura sea demasiado alta o demasiado
baja (inferior a 0C grados o superior a 45C grados).

5. No bloquee la boca de los auriculares, como la interfaz de
carga, el indicador LED o el micréfono.
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6. No use el equipo bajo un ambiente de tormenta. La tormenta
eléctrica puede causar un funcionamiento anormal del equipo,
interrupcion de la sefial, pérdida de sefial y otros comporta-
mientos erraticos.

ARG-HS-5066BKBK E66 SkeiPods
Fones de Ouvido Sem Fio BT TWS

Lista de Embalagem

1. Fones de Ouvido Sem Fio BT

2. Estojo de Carregamento

3. Trés Tamanhos de Pontas para os Ouvidos (S-M-L)
4. Cabo USB Tipo-C

5. Manual do Usuério

Caracteristicas

« Fones de ouvido TWS BT com som estéreo de alta definicao
e tecnologia de cancelamento de ruido ENC para uma
experiéncia de chamada clara

* Modo de jogo de baixa laténcia (50ms) para a melhor
experiéncia de sincronizagédo de som e video

« Resistente a agua IPx4

« Visor de LED frontal integrado para status da bateria

« Tecnologia BT V5.3

* Alcance sem fio de 10m

« Design confortavel e mini compacto

+ 6 horas de reprodugédo + 14 horas adicionais com estojo de
carregamento

« Capacidade de usar um ou ambos os fones de ouvido

« Controle com toque multifuncional integrado para reprodugéo
de musica e gerenciamento de chamadas

« Emparelhamento automatico para uma configuragéo facil e
sem complicagdes

« Fungao maos livres

Identificagao do Produto

1. Estojo de Carregamento

2. Visor LED de Status da Bateria
3. Porta de Carregamento (Tipo-C)
4. Controle de Toque (MFB)

5. Pontos de Carga Magnética

Ligar/Desligar Fones de Ouvido

Abra o estojo de carregamento, os fones de ouvido serdo
ligados automaticamente e os fones de ouvido esquerdo e
direito serdo conectados depois de removidos do estojo. Para
desligar, coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo e
feche-o. Para ligar manualmente os fones de ouvido, pressione
e segure o botdo MFB em ambos os fones de ouvido por 3
segundos. Para desligar manualmente os fones de ouvido,
pressione e segure o botdo MFB em ambos os fones de ouvido
por 5 segundos.

Emparelhando Fones de Ouvido com Dispositivos BT

1. Ligue os fones de ouvido usando o método descrito acima.
O fone de ouvido principal piscara em vermelho e azul
alternadamente.

2. Abra as configuragdes de BT em seu dispositivo mével e
procure por “ARG-HS-5066BK” e conecte-se a ele. Se for
solicitado um codigo, digite “0000”.

Atender/Encerrar/Rejeitar uma Chamada

Para chamadas recebidas, toque uma vez no botdo
multifuncional dos fones de ouvido para atender. Toque duas
vezes no botdo multifuncional novamente para desligar.
Pressione e segure o botdo multifuncional em qualquer um dos
fones de ouvido por 1-2 segundos para rejeitar as chamadas
recebidas.

Assistente de Voz (apenas para telefones suportados)
No modo de espera/musica, toque trés vezes no botdo
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multifuncional direito do fone de ouvido para ativar o assistente
de voz do telefone (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Modo de Jogo com Baixa Laténcia

Para uma melhor experiéncia em aplicativos de sincronizagéo
de video e audio, habilite 0 Modo de Jogo com baixa laténcia.
Toque trés vezes no botdo multifuncional esquerdo do fone de
ouvido para alternar para o Modo de Jogo. Para voltar ao Modo
de Musica, toque trés vezes no botdo multifuncional esquerdo
do fone de ouvido novamente.

Ger i de Reproducao de Musica

1. Reproduzir/Pausar: quando a musica estiver tocando,
toque duas vezes no botdo multifuncional em qualquer um dos
fones de ouvido para pausar a musica. Toque duas vezes
novamente para retomar a reprodugéo.

2. Musica Anterior: no estado de musica, pressione e segure
o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido esquerdo por 2
segundos para mudar para a ultima musica.

3. Préxima Musica: no estado da musica, pressione e segure
o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido direito por 2 segundos
para alternar para a préxima musica.

4. Aumentar Volume: pressione o fone de ouvido direito uma
vez por vez para aumentar o volume.

5. Diminuir Volume: pressione o fone de ouvido esquerdo
uma vez por vez para diminuir o volume.

6. Reprodugdo Automatica: apds o término de uma ligagéo,
ela voltard ao modo de musica automaticamente.

Carregar o Estojo Recarregavel

Usando o cabo de carregamento fornecido, conecte a
extremidade Tipo-C a parte inferior da caixa e a outra
extremidade a um adaptador de energia USB (ndo fornecido).
Para carregar totalmente o estojo, pode levar até 1,5 horas.
Certifique-se de ndo usar nada superior a DC 5V/1A. Enquanto
o estojo esté carregando, o visor de LED frontal comecara a
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piscar. Depois de totalmente carregado, o visor de LED
mostrara 100 por 5 minutos e, em seguida, desligara.

Carregar os Fones de Ouvido

Quando os fones de ouvido estdo com pouca bateria, o LED
vermelho pisca uma vez a cada 5 segundos. Coloque-os
dentro do estojo para comegar a carregar. Quando os fones de
ouvido estiverem carregando, o visor de LED da caixa frontal
acendera. Assim que os fones de ouvido estiverem totalmente
carregados, o visor de LED do estojo sera desligado.

Reiniciando Fones de Ouvido

e os fones de ouvido ficarem instaveis ou pararem de
responder, desemparelhe a conexao do dispositivo mével. Em
seguida, pressione o MFB (botao multifuncional) em ambos os
fones de ouvido 6 vezes ao mesmo tempo.

Precaugdes de Seguranca:
1. Siga as instrugdes deste manual do usuario e ndo desmonte
ou modifique o dispositivo, caso contrario, poderd causar
falhas e/ou queimaduras nos fones de ouvido.
2. Nao deixe o produto cair em nenhum liquido nem lave com
agua.
3. Néo carregue os fones de ouvido com o carregador que
esteja com sobretensdo. Verifique se o seu carregador esta
limitado a 5V/1A ou danificara a bateria.
4. Por favor, use ou guarde o produto em temperatura
ambiente. Nao coloque o dispositivo em um ambiente em que
a temperatura esteja muito alta ou muito baixa (abaixo de 0C
graus ou acima de 45C graus).
5. Nao bloqueie a boca dos fones de ouvido, como interface de
carregamento, indicador LED ou microfone.
6. Nao use o equipamento em ambientes com tempestades.
Tempestades podem causar operagdo anormal do equipamen-
to, interrupgéo do sinal, perda de sinal e outros comportamen-
tos irregulares.
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FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

«Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

«Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

«Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not
explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority
to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

RF Exposure Information

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure
condition without restriction.
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